TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675664

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPC Lubricants, Inc.		09/08/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC Lubricants, LLC
Street Address:	305 Micro Drive
City:	Jonestown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85850426	PPC DEF SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85851023	PPC LUBRICANTS
Serial Number:	87663458	ALLSYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134217269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: lhayes@whe-law.com Wood Herron & Evans LLP **Correspondent Name:**

441 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 Carew

Address Line 4: Cincinnai, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Burger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=PPC Lubricants, LLC - PA Certified Copy of Statement of Conversion_73864611(1)-c#page1.tif source=PPC Lubricants, LLC - PA Certified Copy of Statement of Conversion 73864611(1)-c#page2.tif source=PPC Lubricants, LLC - PA Certified Copy of Statement of Conversion 73864611(1)-c#page3.tif

source=PPC Lubricants, LLC - PA Certified Copy of Statement of Conversion_73864611(1)-c#page4.tif source=PPC Lubricants, LLC - PA Certified Copy of Statement of Conversion_73864611(1)-c#page5.tif source=PPC Lubricants, LLC - PA Certified Copy of Statement of Conversion_73864611(1)-c#page6.tif

Entity# : 2973460 Date Filed : 09/08/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:		C	, , , , ,	
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC			nt of Co DSCB:15-35	nversion
Name			(7/1/2015)	
Address				
City State	Zip Code	}	TCO210908	MC0816
Return document by email to: tsnyder@mcneesla	_			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		
Read all	instructions j	prior		
Fee: \$70				
In compliance with the requirements of the conversion), the undersigned association, desiring				ing to Statement of
A. For the converting association:				
1. The name of the converting association is:	PPC Lubric	cants Inc		
1. The name of the converting association is.		Same, mor		
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the conver	ting associat	tion is: Pennsylvania		
3. The type of association is (check only one)	 : 			
Nonprofit Corporation Limi		nip (General) Partnership Limited Partnership	☐Busine ☐Profess ☐Other	ess Trust sional Association
4. Date on which the association was created,	incorporate	d. formed or otherwise ca	ame into ex	xistence:
	vorporace	u, 1011110 u 01 0 1101 // 120 01		
11/17/2000 (MM/DD/YYYY)		<u> </u>		
5. If the converting association is a domestic corporation, limited partnership, limited lia under which it was first created, incorporate	bility compa	any, professional associat	ion or bus	
Business Corporation Law of 1988		<u> </u>		
(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Lia	bility Company	y Law of 1994, etc.)		
-				i e

PA DEPT OF STATE

SEP 08 2021

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:					
V	(a) 305 Micro Drive		Jonestown P	Α	17038	Lebanon
	Number and street		City S	tate	Zip	County
	(b) c/o:					
	Name of Commercial Registered	Office Pro	vider		1.	County
	If the converting association is a dliability partnership, the address, i					or limited
	Number and street	,	City S	tate	Zip	County
	any, of its registered or similar office or if it is not required to maintain a second Number and street		ed or similar office, its principal off		Zip	or formation;
					1	
В. 1	For the converted association:				I	
	1. The name of the converted associa	tion is:	PPC Lubricants, LLC		1	
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the	e conver	ted association is: Pennsylvania		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	3. The type of association is (check o	nly one)	:			
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Limi	ted Partnership ted Liability (General) Partnership ted Liability Limited Partnership	\Box P	usiness Trus rofessional A other	

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:				
Ø	(a) 305 Micro Dr.	Jonestown	PA	17038	Lebanon
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o:			1	
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro	vider			County
	If the converted association is a domestic liability partnership, the address, including	street and number, if an			or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonregist (1) The address, including street and number maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of foffice, its principal office address: Number and street (2) The name and address, including street	er, if any, of its registered formation; or if it is not re	d or similar office equired to maint State	e, if any, req	
	(2) The name and address, including street	and number, of its registe	ered agent:	'	
	Name of Registered Agent				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
D. A	Effective date of statement of conversion (cl This Statement of Conversion shall be eff This Statement of Conversion shall be eff Approval of conversion by converting assoc For converting association that is a domes Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating For converting association that is a foreig of the jurisdiction of formation of the con	ective upon filing in the lective on: Date (MM) iation (check only one): tic entity – The plan of c to conversion). association – The conve	Department of S //DD/YYYY) conversion was a	tateatHour approved in a	(if any) ccordance with 15
E. A	Attachments (see Instructions for required an	d optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned coed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	onverting association has day of	caused this Stat September	ement of Co	nversion to be
		×	Jan)	ature	on

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	urn document by mail to: es Wallace & Nurick LLC			ertificate of C tic Limited Li		
Name				CB:15-8821		
Address						,
City	State	Zip Code				•
▼ Reti	ırn document by email to: <u>tsnyder@mcneesla</u>	w.com	•	00∠1	 	<u> </u>
Re	ad all instructions prior to completing. Thi	s form may b	e submitted online	at https://ww	w.corporation	ons.pa.gov/.
Fee	:: \$125	reservist-owi	ned small business	fee exemption	(see instruc	ctions)
unc	In compliance with the requirements of dersigned desiring to organize a limited lial				organizatio	n), the
1.	The name of the limited liability company (designator is required, e.g., "company," "lin	is: PPC Lul	oricants, LLC nited liability compan	y" or any abbi	eviation ther	reof)
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) – not both:					
	(a) The address of this limited liability c (post office box alone is not acceptable)	ompany's re	gistered office in th	nis Commonw	ealth is:	
	305 Micro Dr.	Jonestown	PA	17038	ebanon	•
	OOO MINOIQ DIT	CONCOUNT		17000	-country	
	Number and Street	City		State	Zip	County
		City	······································	State	Zip	
	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability cor	City	······································	State	Zip	
	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability coris:	City	······································	State	Zip r and count	
3.	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability coris: c/o:	City npany's com	mercial registered	State office provide	Zip r and count	
3.	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability cor is: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	City npany's com	mercial registered	State office provide	Zip r and count	
3.	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability coris: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The name of each organizer is (all organizer)	City npany's com	mercial registered	State office provide	Zip r and count	
3.	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability coris: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The name of each organizer is (all organizer)	City npany's com	mercial registered	State office provide	Zip r and count	
3. 4.	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability coris: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The name of each organizer is (all organizer)	City npany's com zers must sig	mercial registered on on page 2):	State office provide Coun	Zip r and count	y of venue
	Number and Street (b) The name of this limited liability coris: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider The name of each organizer is (all organical Catherine Wright) Effective date of Certificate of Organization	City npany's com zers must sig on (check, a	mercial registered on on page 2); and if appropriate compon filing in the De	State office provide Coun complete, one of Separtment of Separtment	zip r and count y of the follow state. at	y of venue

DSCB:15-8821-2

5.	 Restricted professional companies only. Check the box if the limited liability company check the type of restricted professional serve 		onal service and
	The company is a restricted professional professional service(s):	company organized to render the following i	restricted
	☐ Chiropractic ☐ Dentistry ☐ Law ☐ Medicine and surgery ☐ Optometry ☐ Osteopathic medicine and surgery ☐ Podiatric medicine ☐ Public accounting ☐ Psychology ☐ Veterinary medicine		
6.	Benefit companies only. Check the box immediately below if the limite	ed liability company is organized as a benefit	t company:
		the purpose of creating general public benef	
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Che organized to have one or more specific public See instructions for examples of specific public.	c benefits and supply the specific public bene	
	☐ This limited liability company shall have benefit(s):	the purpose of creating the enumerated spec	ific public
			·
7.	For additional provisions of the certificate, if	any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).	
IN	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) h	as (have) executed this Certificate of Organia	zation this
	Sth day of September	, 20 <u>21</u> .	
		Carcherine Dy	÷
		Signature	Catherine Wright
		Signature	.
		Signature	
		Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 09/21/2021